

## Raven Skylar Gallery's 'The Silent Resilience of Navajo Nation' Selected for International Juried Exhibition, LANDSCAPES

This marks the second time Raven Skylar Gallery's work has been featured at Praxis Gallery

MINNEAPOLIS, MN, UNITED STATES, January 6, 2025 /EINPresswire.com/ --<u>Raven Skylar Gallery</u> is proud to announce that the photograph "The Silent Resilience of Navajo Nation," created by <u>photographer Rhiannon</u> <u>Tunnell</u>, has been selected for inclusion in the LANDSCAPES International Juried



The Silent Resilience of Navajo Nation

Photography Exhibition. The exhibition, hosted by <u>Praxis Gallery</u>, will run from January 18 to February 8, 2025, with an opening night reception on January 18 from 6 to 8 PM.

## "

It is an incredible honor to have 'The Silent Resilience of Navajo Nation' included in this exhibition, and to return to Praxis Gallery once again."

Rhiannon Tunnell

This marks the second time Raven Skylar Gallery's work has been featured at Praxis Gallery, reinforcing the gallery's reputation as a leader in landscape photography. "The Silent Resilience of Navajo Nation," will be available for viewing and purchase at the exhibition. It captures the essence of nature's beauty and endurance. The image reflects the exhibition's theme, exploring landscapes as both literal expressions and deeply personal, emotional narratives.

Juried by Sandrine Hermand-Grisel, the LANDSCAPES exhibition celebrates the diversity of landscape photography, featuring works that range from pristine depictions of nature to conceptual interpretations of landscapes as ideas. Praxis Gallery provides a platform for innovative and thought-provoking photography, and "The Silent Resilience of Navajo Nation" will be displayed alongside the works of other globally recognized artists.

"It is an incredible honor to have 'The Silent Resilience of Navajo Nation' included in this

exhibition, and to return to Praxis Gallery once again. Landscapes are a timeless source of inspiration, and I'm excited to share this work with an audience that appreciates the profound stories they tell," says Rhiannon Tunnell, lead photographer at Raven Skylar Gallery.

About Raven Skylar Gallery Raven Skylar Gallery is dedicated to producing high-end, museum-quality landscape photography prints. Led by photographer Rhiannon Tunnell, the gallery's mission is to inspire and connect people to the beauty of the natural world through timeless works of art.



Raven Skylar Photography

Rhiannon Tunnell Raven Skylar Gallery info@ravenskylar.gallery Visit us on social media: Facebook LinkedIn Instagram Other

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/770473134

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire<sup>™</sup>, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2025 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.